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21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 
(million dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 

Stationers' and office supplies 
Unexposed photographic films and plates 
Other photographic goods 
Containers and closures 
Other end products, inedible 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE 

Total, imports 62,870.7 

147.9 
219.3 
479.3 
227.5 
854.6 

154.6 
293.0 
551.7 
224.7 
957.5 

194.9 
278.9 
650.0 
238.0 

1,086.5 

167.1 
279.6 
600.9 
291.2 
801.4 

189.3 
318.6 
620.8 
315.7 
877.8 

67,855.7 

21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars) 

Section and commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 8,065.3 

Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meat and meat preparations 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen 
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen 
Fish, preserved, except canned 
Fish, canned 
Shellfish 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Barley 
Wheat 
Other cereals, unmilled 
Hard spring wheat flour 
Other cereals, milled 
Cereal preparations 
Fruits and fruit preparations 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations 
Sugar and sugar preparations 
Other foods and materials for foods 
Oilseed cake and meal 
Other feeds of vegetable origin 
Other fodder and feed 
Whisky 
Other beverages 
Tobacco 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Raw hides and skins 
Fur skins, undressed 
Other crude animal products 
Seeds for sowing 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil kernels 
Other crude vegetable products 
Pulpwood 
Pulpwood chips 
Other crude wood products 
Textile and related fibres 
Iron ores and concentrates 
Scrap iron and steel 
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap 
Copper in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Lead in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Nickel in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Precious metal in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Zinc in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Radioactive ores and concentrates 
Other metals in ores, concentrates and scrap 
Crude petroleum 
Natural gas 
Coal and other crude bituminous substances 
Asbestos, unmanufactured 
Sulphur 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Other waste and scrap materials 

9,273.0 

15,247.0 

10,135.9 

411.7 
20.3 

246.3 
395.3 
108.2 
79.1 

464.9 
145.1 
528.3 

2,180.3 
88.5 

140.2 
71.7 
67.7 
74.6 

152.7 
99.3 

101.3 
36.3 
98.0 
80.5 

298.3 
76.7 

145.9 

501.2 
22.1 

239.6 
407.7 
141.1 
109.3 
367.5 
198.2 
404.2 

3,861.7 
257.2 
113.8 
119.1 
82.3 
83.4 

219.7 
73.6 

111.8 
65.2 

106.7 
87.5 

309.1 
100.0 
83.2 

603.5 
27.1 

278.2 
461.2 
179.6 
145.2 
429.6 
250.1 
846.4 

3,728.0 
343.6 
186.8 
144.3 
88.3 

110.0 
283.5 
133.6 
158.9 
58.1 
98.4 

112.9 
345.8 
118.3 
141.6 

750.8 
35.0 

331.1 
515.3 
175.8 
105.5 
463.7 
317.4 
886.3 

4,288.9 
216.0 
75.5 

145.7 
100.1 
130.6 
284.6 
111.8 
137.9 
37.7 
99.7 

122.5 
337.2 
149.0 
135.0 

658.6 
46.0 

261.4 
502.1 
134.7 
133.5 
534.1 
273.5 
814.6 

4,647.7 
195.7 
80.7 

143.2 
109.9 
110.9 
292.9 
127.9 
144.7 
42.2 

120.6 
135.5 
340.7 
164.5 
120.3 

152.6 
144.9 
20.0 
34.3 

168.8 
631.5 
63.4 
78.4 
15.0 
53.5 
77.3 
59.7 

1,354.1 
116.0 
81.3 

548.3 
123.2 
335.8 
319.8 
238.9 
378.9 
403.7 

2,404.6 
2,889.1 

835.3 
652.6 
206.6 
127.5 
40.8 

116.8 
161.5 
24.1 
34.8 

137.3 
421.9 

87.0 
89.0 
26.0 
90.9 
88.6 
77.5 

1,241.3 
102.0 
119.5 
601.0 
118.2 
447.8 
649.3 
168.0 
230.7 
538.7 

2,899.1 
3,983.8 

933.8 
631.2 
543.4 
166.2 
48.7 

102.8 
135.0 
27.4 
29.6 

226.4 
464.5 
118.3 
91.3 
24.7 
97.7 
76.9 
97.9 

1,465.3 
75.5 

119.7 
499.0 

83.7 
533.7 
438.2 
277.1 
179.4 
423.4 

2,505.0 
4,370.0 
1,147.0 

576.8 
809.6 
199.0 
52.1 

131.6 
124.0 
33.5 
31.4 

138.1 
418.7 

92.6 
105.9 

8.2 
97.9 

120.3 
88.7 

1.033.5 
70.4 
78.5 

397.4 
39.9 

298.7 
317.6 
258.7 
358.6 
343.6 

2,728.5 
4,754.7 
1,269.2 

482.6 
720.1 
192.2 
65.9 

131.8 
94.3 
32.7 
48.2 

186.3 
433.2 

70.1 
114.5 

11.5 
89.3 

175.7 
99.7 

972.0 
82.6 

116.7 
475.7 
20.2 

336.6 
393.9 
280.0 

62.6 
167.2 

3,456.9 
3,958.2 
1,312.9 

454.9 
572.4 
199.2 
63.9 


