21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
Stationers' and office supplies Unexposed photographic films and plates Other photographic goods Containers and closures Other end products, inedible	147.9 219.3 479.3 227.5 854.6	154.6 293.0 551.7 224.7 957.5	194.9 278.9 650.0 238.0 1,086.5	167.1 279.6 600.9 291.2 801.4	189.3 318.6 620.1 315.7 877.8
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE	566.8	762.1	928.6	1,013.2	980.1
Total, imports	62,870.7	69,273.8	79,481.7	67,855.7	75,586.6

21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars)

Section and commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	198
LIVE ANIMALS	245.6	254.0	229.7	326.0	342.
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	6,111.2	8,065,3	9,273.0	9,953.1	10,135.
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen	411.7	501.2	603.5	750.8	658.
Other meat and meat preparations	20.3	22.1	27.1	35.0	46.
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen	246.3	239.6	278.2	331.1	261
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen	395.3	407.7	461.2	515.3	502
Fish, preserved, except canned	108.2	141.1	179.6	175.8	134.
Fish, canned	79.1	109.3	145.2	105.5	133.
Shellfish	464.9	367.5	429.6	463.7	534.
Dairy produce, eggs and honey	145.1	198.2	250.1	317.4	273.
Barley	528.3	404.2	846.4	886.3	814.
Wheat	2,180.3	3,861.7	3,728.0	4.288.9	4,647
Other cereals, unmilled	88.5	257.2	343.6	216.0	195.
Hard spring wheat flour	140.2	113.8	186.8	75.5	80.
Other cereals, milled	71.7	119.1	144.3	145.7	143.3
Cereal preparations	67.7	82.3	88.3	100.1	109.
Fruits and fruit preparations	74.6	83.4	110.0	130.6	110.
Vegetables and vegetable preparations	152.7	219.7	283.5	284.6	292.
Sugar and sugar preparations	99.3	73.6	133.6	111.8	127.
Other foods and materials for foods	101.3	111.8	158.9	137.9	144.
Oilseed cake and meal	36.3	65.2	58.1	37.7	42.
Other feeds of vegetable origin	98.0	106.7	98.4	99.7	120.6
Other fodder and feed	80.5	87.5	112.9	122.5	135.5
Whisky	298.3	309.1	345.8	337.2	340.
Other beverages	76.7	100.0	118.3	149.0	164.3
Tobacco	145.9	83.2	141.6	135.0	120,3
CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	12,555.0	14,778.1	15,247.0	14,801.0	14,413.2
Raw hides and skins	152.6	116.8	102.8	131.6	131.8
Fur skins, undressed	144.9	161.5	135.0	124.0	94.3
Other crude animal products	20.0	24.1	27.4	33.5	32,
Seeds for sowing	34.3	34.8	29.6	31.4	48.3
Flaxseed	168.8	137.3	226.4	138.1	186.3
Rapeseed	631.5	421.9	464.5	418.7	433.2
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil kernels	63.4	87.0	118.3	92.6	70.1
Other crude vegetable products	78.4	89.0	91.3	105.9	114.5
Pulpwood	15.0	26.0	24.7	8.2	11.5
Pulpwood chips	53.5	90.9	97.7	97.9	89.3
Other crude wood products	77.3	88.6	76.9	120,3	175.7
Textile and related fibres	59,7	77.5	97.9	88.7	99.7
ron ores and concentrates	1,354.1	1,241.3	1,465.3	1,033.5	972.0
Scrap iron and steel	116.0	102.0	75.5	70.4	82.6
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap	81,3	119.5	119.7	78.5	116.7
Copper in ores, concentrates and scrap	548.3	601.0	499.0	397.4	475.7
Lead in ores, concentrates and scrap	123.2	118.2	83.7	39.9	20.2
Nickel in ores, concentrates and scrap	335,8	447.8	533.7	298.7	336.6
Precious metal in ores, concentrates and scrap	319.8	649.3	438.2	317.6	393.9
Zinc in ores, concentrates and scrap Radioactive ores and concentrates	238.9	168.0	277.1	258.7	280.0
Additional very and concentrates	378.9	230.7	179.4	358.6	62.6
Other metals in ores, concentrates and scrap	403.7	538.7	423.4	343.6	167.2
Crude petroleum Natural gas	2,404.6	2,899.1	2,505.0	2,728.5	3,456.9
	2,889.1	3,983.8	4,370.0	4,754.7	3,958.2
Coal and other crude bituminous substances Asbestos, unmanufactured	835.3	933.8	1,147.0	1,269.2	1,312.9
Aspestos, unmanuractured Sulphur	652.6	631.2	576.8	482.6	454.9
Other crude non-metallic minerals	206.6	543.4	809.6	720.1	572.4
Other waste and scrap materials	127.5	166.2	199.0 52.1	192.2	199.2
	40.8	48.7		65.9	63.9